AGENDA

CHERRY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Cherry County Courthouse, Commissioners Meeting Room Tuesday, September 10, 2024 @10:00 a.m.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order, Roll Call, Open Meetings Act Announcement, and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Discuss/Act Approve Minutes
- 3. Discuss/Act Approve Claims
- 4. New Business

a.			Public Comment
b.			Cherry County Roads Update
c.			Cherry County Emergency Management Update
d.			Cherry County Zoning Update
e.			Discuss/Act – Contryman Associates, P.C. 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Audit
			Engagement Letter
f.			Discuss/Act – Fix Date & Time for Bid Opening(s) re: Skid Steer(s)
g.			Discuss/Act – Accept Cherry County Road Supervisor Doug Boyer's
			Retirement/Resignation
h.			Discuss/Act - Review Assessor Application(s) and/or Interview(s)
i.			Discuss/Act – Assessor's Office Transition and Request for Assistance
j.	11:00 a.m.		Bid Opening – Armor Coat Project re: German Settlement, Loup River Rd,
			Brownlee Rd
k.			Discuss/Act – Award Bid – Armor Coat Project re: German Settlement, Loup
			River Rd, Brownlee Rd
I.	11:15 a.m.		Board of Equalization
		1.	Public Comment
		2.	Discuss/Act – Tax List Correction(s)
		3.	Discuss/Act – Property Valuation Protest Decision(s)
			1) #422-24-278 Brittny Longcor
m.	1:30 p.m.		Public Hearing re: Proposed Budget Statement
n.			Public Hearing re: Setting the Final Tax Request
0.			Discuss/Act – Adopt Resolution #2024- 09 Allowable Increase of Restricted
			Funds
p.			Discuss/Act – Adopt Resolution #2024-10 Resolution Setting the 2024 Property
			Tax Request
q.			Discuss/Act – Adopt Resolution #2024-11 Cherry County Budget Document
			Resolution of Adoption and Appropriations
liaur	nmont		

5. Adjournment

This is an open meeting of the Cherry County Board of Commissioners. Cherry County abides by the Nebraska Open Meetings Act in conducting business. If necessary, Cherry County reserves the right to adjust the order of items on the agenda and to modify the agenda to include items of an emergency nature. The agenda shall be kept continually current and is available for public inspection at the Cherry County Clerk's Office during normal business hours.